Total current assets 336,806,803 292,267,746 (4,479,734) 2,166,335 334,493,403 294,434,081

Total assets 897,103,912 835,440,344 (4,479,734) 2,166,335 894,790,512 837,606,679

Net assets 704,780,409 642,677,633 (4,479,734) 2,166,335 702,467,009 644,843,968

Retained earnings 455,554,370 393,451,594 (4,479,734) 2,166,335 453,240,970 395,617,929

Total equity 704,780,409 642,677,633 (4,479,734) 2,166,335 702,467,009 644,843,968

Solomon Islands Ports Authority
Annual Report 2019-2020

72

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements (Cont’d)
For the year ended 30 September 2020

25. Restatement (continued)

 Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

26. Events subsequent to balance date

 In 2021 there had been civil unrest and community transmission of the pandemic due to which there had been lock
downs and border closures. Apart from this, there has been no arisen in the interval between the end of the financial
year and the date of this report any item, transaction or event of a material and unusual nature, in the opinion of the
directors, to affect significantly the operations of the Authority in the subsequent financial year.

Impact of restatement

As previously reported 2019 Adjustment Restated 2019

Revenue 200,177,310 (4,413,028) 195,764,282

Administrative and other operating expenses (71,759,790) (66,706) (71,826,496)

Profit from operations 72,501,359 (4,479,734) 68,021,625

Net profit before tax 73,748,830 (4,479,734) 69,269,096

Net profit for the year 73,748,830 (4,479,734) 69,269,096

Total comprehensive income for the year 73,748,830 (4,479,734) 69,269,096